
 ENFORCEMENT REPORT FOR 1 DECEMBER TO 31
ST

 DECEMBER 2005 
 

 
  

 PROPERTY 

 
 

DATE 

 
 

 
ENFORCEMENT 

INSTRUCTIONS  

RECEIVED BY LEGAL 

 

  

 
S.330 -  

REQUESTS FOR 

INFORMATION 

SERVED 

 

Chiltern Works, 11-13 Southey Road, London N15 

51 Park Road, London N8 

124 Pemberton Road, London N4 

44A Bruce Grove, London N17 

105 Upper Tollington Park, London N4 

7/12/05 

9/12/05 

9/12/05 

9/12/05 

12/12/05 

 
ENFORCEMENT NOTICES 

SERVED 

 

675 High Road, London N17 

45 Lausanne Road, London N8 

Chiltern Works, 11-13 Southey Road, N15 

44A Bruce Grove, London N17 

51 Park Road, London N8 8SY 

105 Upper Tollington Park, N4 (unauthorised residential conversion into 5 flats) 

105 Upper Tollington Park, N4 (unauthorised window replacement with UPVC 

frames) 

124 Pemberton Road, N4 1BA 

1/12/05 

8/12/05 

22/12/05 

22/12/05 

22/12/05 

22/12/05 

22/12/05 

 

22/12/05 

 
 
STOP NOTICES SERVED 

  

BREACH OF  CONDITION  

NOTICES  SERVED 

72 Grand Parade, London N4 7/12/05 

PROSECUTIONS SENT TO 

LITIGATION 

  

 
 

PROCEEDINGS ISSUED 

  

 
 
SUCCESSFUL 

PROSECUTIONS 

  

 
 

 

COMPLIANCES 

  
 

 
 

 


